COMMISSION ON COMMUNITY INVESTMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE

RESOLUTION NO. 41-2015

Adopted June 16,2015

RECONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF TIFFANY BOHEE AS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

- WHEREAS, The San Francisco Redevelopment Agency, along with all 400 redevelopment agencies in California, was dissolved on February 1, 2012, under State redevelopment dissolution law. San Francisco's surviving redevelopment projects the Major Approved Development Projects, defined as the Hunters Point Shipyard/Candlestick Point Redevelopment Project, the Mission Bay North and South Redevelopment Project, and the Transbay Redevelopment Project, including retained housing obligations, and other enforceable obligations have continued to be implemented by the Successor Agency in accordance with State dissolution law; and.
- WHEREAS, Tiffany Bohee was appointed as Executive Director to the San Francisco Redevelopment Agency by the former Redevelopment Agency Commission in October 2011. Upon dissolution of the former Redevelopment Agency, Ms. Bohee continued to serve as the Executive Director of the Successor Agency and was appointed in March 2011 as Executive Director of the Oversight Board which performs certain fiduciary functions and other activities under the State dissolution law; and,
- WHEREAS, Pursuant to State dissolution legislation adopted in June 2012, the City and County of San Francisco by Ordinance No. 215-12 created the Successor Agency Commission to oversee the implementation of the Major Approved Development Projects, including retained housing obligations, and other enforceable obligations and provided that the Commission shall appoint an Executive Director who shall be the chief executive of the Successor Agency and shall have the responsibility for the day-to-day management of all affairs and activities of the Successor Agency; and,
- WHEREAS, The Successor Agency Commission to the Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San Francisco, commonly known as the Commission on Community Investment and Infrastructure ("Commission"), appointed Tiffany Bohee as its Executive Director in December 2012; and,
- WHEREAS, Ms. Bohee is currently an employee with the City and County of San Francisco, and the Commission now desires to reconfirm the appointment of Ms. Bohee as an employee of the Successor Agency, commonly known as the Office of Community Investment and Infrastructure ("OCII"); now therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That this Commission finds that Tiffany Bohee is appointed to the position of Executive Director of OCII, Sequence No. 1, Class No. 500, Step 5, effective June 30, 2015, and that the appointment is made in accordance with all applicable provisions of the OCII Personnel Policy and Salary Resolution (No. 39-2015).

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Commission at its meeting of June 16, 2015.

ommission Secretar